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':':V”;Efﬁective today, the ﬁity at gan Leandro will be th& laaﬁ,&genﬁys
" in regards to the subsurface ;pvastiqatinnfremndi&tiﬂn at the . ¢
.. above gite. The contact person is Mr. Mike Bakaldin: Ban Leandro

T Pire nﬁparhMHnt, 835 E. 14th St., san Laanérn, CE 9&5??.; Eis L
ifw;phena nunbar ia (51&) 57?*3315¢ t ‘f:

© " Your aacaunt with the cauﬁty has been ﬁnplatad. I hava p&rtormed
o two hours of wutk,.includinq the review of your ¥ +t&, and -
../ . phone gonversations with your consultant whﬁchltha~ﬂwunty have
. not been compensated. Please remit a check payablé to the: couxt
7 of Alameda for $134 00. . Thankwynu in advanﬁe_fut‘ynnr SR
!__caaperutian.. - L '

::fIf you have any questlans, please cﬂntact ne at 2?1-432&. _:‘5;1
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d . . The Califurn;a Environmnntal Pxnheatian ﬁgnncy (cal-w_ ,fi=

of Toxic substance Control (DTSC), has been investigating
“ ‘presence of several priority pollutants,. primarily“# at
compounds (VOC) , heavy metals, and nitrates, in soi ;',_ .
'-,"'3' 1:9 aﬁ'

. ‘oceurring in the central San Leandro area since apg _
.. currently, six sites are hsing investigated with calﬁﬁﬁl 1ead ﬂr
“rj oversight, as follows: : 5

layth Avenue site (calﬁnna lead).
. Pagtor Avenue site (Cal-EPA. lead)
Sihger-Friden site (Cal~EPA lead)

- Caterpillar site. (Cal-EPA aversiqht)
' _Huﬁsan ICs. (calazyn ﬁVﬂtSlghtI :

ndbpdﬁ

" that a larger, regional contamination problem. e#iﬁﬁ&-that requiwa&
fh-fuxther inwastiqatinn Presently, DTSC is cnnduc&iﬁg=

ﬂ.' inurpuses dfwthis stndyriﬁcludh:;amang'atharmeiamantat

.o defining as far as. possible the known vnrtiaal and
S =hﬁriaonta1 extent of cantaminatian in.tna?area. I

waals that ﬁan ha

ﬂigldentifylng ex:stiug puhlic andjor prlvata
‘used hy DTSC for manitarinq purpﬂaas, b

| 'institutlng coarﬂinateﬂ samplxngr and, ”ff e
“fffdeflnlng the hydrnganlagy af the araa..-J;_i:ff§ﬁ 7
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55?%&5 intent of tha prSC study is to. devalupvthe best yusgihla aat'

" 'RB: Cal-EPA VOC smdy
. .Decembar 27, 1991
wﬂipaqe 2 0f 3 C

+ - the extent of contamination while realizing no umnacessary :
" expenditure of public funds. Following the: grasaﬂh&kiﬁﬂ,@f th%
o ¢budyte final report, DTSC will develop a work plan fﬁr;cmudngﬁing
- . -furthey study, targeting potential source’.areas and "hot
-'jidnntiﬁiad ﬁnring the course of th;s ph&sa of the- inwaatigatiﬁn.

,;The.ﬁmsc has rﬁquested Al&maaa CUunty*s assistana&; : g

- study and veport by coatdinatinq ground water sampldin aﬁwarta,_ )
.. those gites under county lead. To meet this geal, you are requested
. on a volunteer basis, to supplement the sanpling slated’ tb-ccﬂnr" .
S your simta}, 1:1.51:@& bal:w, dnring amuy - mmu 2992, in

well far vocs. EP& nathod 624, or-&ﬂxxﬁ&z}tr g,
"sampled for this ‘task is to be chpgen baged n@an its
potential for: detection of VOCs relative to other wells
ﬁyﬂ on~gite, i.e., its: proximity duwugraﬂiant“’ &bru@r wag
"ol or solvent underground storaga tank g \
prinr analyses, ate. B

Prasent tnis data; alnng with uthax requ

théhfallawing'adéress?

-qﬂﬁt,california Enviranmantnl Prateetiﬂn
- Department of Toxic Suhstanue Euntrml
700 Heinz Avernue, Suite. zﬁa S
. parkeley, - CA 94710
’._,g;gn Eilean Huqhes S ;}j_; e
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:Th&nk yau in advanne for yaur cooperatian dn. thzs uat, ity P
‘feek frea ta cantact M. Scott searr of this Divzaiag*n“;.ﬁ'

Rafat-a. Shahid, Assistant Agancy ﬁiractor,; 33t
-yGil Jengen, Alameda County Distriﬂt Attarnay:d attiae
. Lester Peldman, RWQCE &= |
" Bileen Hughes, DTSC - '
.'Mike Bakaldin, San Leandrn Fira rtnant o
-.Jim F&rdinand Eden cansalidated Flt&-ﬂl&txi_
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S | hava rwmwad ynur Phaae 11 Proparg Imztigatiamfwiw

. - Action Plan dated’ November 22,1991, The mmt..mal ded:

- "gbil and qmunmtsr remediation altembwm. -This @ e .
. conours with your consultant that a remediation at t:ha aitﬁ s,
. necessary, but differs with the remediation level. ¥ke mu:l.\nvm
- . remsdistion level in accordance to Regional Weter Qus -
‘Board: maemm §s 100 mg/ky TPE expressed as a petrolemm I
;pmﬂwﬁ. The. ulm-up goal, in m—detaat m: ‘hackgroun

. Please submit te this office within 30 Says.of the keskipt of
7 this letter a soll snd grnm&ntex msdix&imn pl ) wiftzh #’._;: i
' .‘rmhum: 'l::lm tma.- o _ ‘ I s

]-sr. Hasardm Matarials spauialmt :
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S IR your Initial gubsurface Inwestlgatiun.xﬂpart d&tg& Qﬁptmahé
. 28,1990, you idesntified a remediation plan to addres goil
and groundwater. contamination will be submitted . . A ot this
" dats; we have not received any enuxepundence unncj g the
.progress of your remediation efforts. - Please submit to-this
office within 10 days of the receipt of this letter %hﬂ’ﬂatrent
© statusg of your’ investigatianjramedi&tiaﬁ, anﬁ all : B
'-wrepurts, lahcratnry results, ete. ‘

'”15;I£ yau hava any quﬁstions, please Bnntaat me at 2?1*43
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ALAMEDA COUNTY ". ".
HEALTH CARE SERVICES /40

AGENCY =
 /

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director RO 9?% |

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Program
80 Swan Way, Rm. 200
QOekland, CA 94621
October 4, 1990 (415)

Maskell Land Development
14500 E. 14th St,
San Leandro, CA 94578

RE: Lasley's Truck Stop, 1946 Davis St., San Leandro

Dear Property Owner:

I have reviewed your Initial Subsurface Investigation Report dated
September 28, 1990, that was prepared by Blymyer Engineers. Your
recommendation to install an additional well in the downgradient
direction is acceptable. I will be looking foward to review your
remedial action plan for the soil and ground water contamination.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 271-4320.

: 1
Sinceredy,

arry/ Seto
Senidr Hazardous Materials Specialist

cc: Dan Sullivan, City of San Leandro, 835 E. 14th 8t.,
gan Leandro, CA 94577
Chief Bill McCammon, San Leandro Fire
Charlene Williams, DOHS
RWQCB _
Gil Jensen
Roman Worobel, Blymyer, 1829 Clement Ave., Alameda, CA
Rafat shahid, Assistant Agency Director, Environmental Health
files




ALAMEDA COUNTY | . '
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY

RC2#3|
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

c- DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
June 6, 1990 Hazardous Materials Program
o 80 Swan Way, Rm, 200
Qakland, CA 84621
{415)

Maskell Land Development
14500 E. 14th Street
San Leandro, CA 94578

RE: Lasley's Truck Stop, 1946 Davis Street, San Leandro, CA

Dear Property Owner:

I have reviewed your "Workplan for initial subsurface investigation",
dated May 5, 1990, that was prepared by Blymyer Engineers for the
above site. It has been accepted.

Please contact me forty-eight (48) hours in advance before the
investigation commences.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 271-4320.

7ejly

Larry Seto, Senior
Hazardous Materials Specialist'

LS :mne

cc: Dan Sullivan, City of San Leandro
Chief Bill McCammon, San Leandro Fire
Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer and
Environmental Protection Agency
Rafat A. Shahid, Assistant Agency Director, Environmental Health
Tom Thomas, Lasley's Truck Stop
RWQCEB
Charlene Williams, DOHS
Roman Worahel Blymyer Engineers
Flles




ALAMEDA COUNTY .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES '
AGENCY :
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director Ro2%8!
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Certified Mail #P 062 127 835 : Hazardous Materials Program
80 Swan Way, Bm. 200
April 10, 19%0 _ Qakland, CA 94621
(415)

Maskell Land Development
14500 E. 14th Street
San Leandro, CA 94578

RE: Lasley's Truck Stop, 1946 Davis Street, San Leandro, CA

|
Dear QOwners:

I have reviewed your investigation plan dated March 28, 1990, that
was prepared by H & H Environmental Services. The plan did not
explain in detail the method({g) that will be used to determine the
.vertical and lateral extent of contamination at the above site. This
“plan is not acceptable.

Mr. Jeff Lucas, Emergency Response Manager of H & H Environmental,

informed me on April 5, 1990, that his company does not have a State
of California Registered Engineer or Geologist on staff. In accor-
dance to Sections 6735, 7835 and 7835.1 of the Business and Profess-

ional Code, your investigation/remediation plan must be under the
direction of a registered professional.

Please submit to this office within ten (10) days of the receipt of

this letter, your revised plan with the stamp of a registered pro-
fessional.,

In addition, please submit an additional deposit/refund check, made
payable to the County of Alameda, for $558.00.

If you have any questions, please contact me at, 271-4320.

Sincgtely

arry Seto, Senior,
Hazardous Materials Specialist

LS :mnc

ce: Dan Sullivan, City of San Leandro
Chief Bill McCammon, San Leandro Fire
Rafat A. Shahid, Assistant Agency Director, Environmental Health
Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer and
Environmental Protection Agency
Charlene Williams, DOHS
Tom Thomas, Lasley's Truck Stop
Jeff Lucas, H & H Environmental Services
Files




HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION
. AGENCY | 80 SWAN WAY, SUITE 200
DAVID J. KEARS, Director

ALAMEDA COUNTY ’ | |
HEALTH CARE sEviceD ‘.:? avaweoa couwry nilrn care seRvICES

0z

'JP onxianp, ca 94621 Roo2#8|

. . Telephone Numnber: (415} 271~4320
Certified Mail #P 062 127 843

March 16, 19%0

Maskell Land Development
14500 E. 14th Street
San Leandro, CA 94578

RE: Lasley's Truck Stop, 1946 Davis Street, San Leandro, CA
% FINAL NOTICE *

Dear Company:

A letter dated December:13, 1989, prepared by your consultant, H and
H Environmental Services stated that an investigation plan to define
the vertical and lateral extent of contamination at the above site
will be submitted to this office by January 31, 1990. As of this
‘date, it has not been received. :

Please be aware that Section 25189(d), California Health and Safety
Code states that any person who negligently disposes or causes the
disposal of any hazardous or extremely hazardous waste at a point
which is not authorized, shall be subject to a civil penalty of not
more than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for each violation.

Please submit to this office within ten days of the receipt of this

letter your investigation plan and a report identifying the current
statues of the clean-up.

If you have any gquestions, please contact me at 271-4320.

Sincerely

r y‘ eto, Senior,
Hazardous Materials Specialist

LS:mnc

ec: Dan Sullivan, Ccity of San Leandro
Chief Bill McCammon, San Leandro Fire
Rafat A. Shahid, Assistant Agency Director, Environmental Health
Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer and
Environmental Protection Agency
Charlene Williams, DOHS
Tom Thomas, Lasley's Truck Stop
Jeff Lucas, H and H Environmental Services
Files : .




ALAMEDA COUNTY . .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID 4. KEARS, Agency Director

Ro2%8]

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Program
B0 Swan Way, Rm. 200
Oakland, CA 94621
December 20, 1989 (415)

Maskell Land Develcopment
14500 B, 14th Streset
San Leandro, CA 94578

RE: LASBLEY'S TRUCK STOP, 1946 DAVIS ST., SAN LEANDRO

Dear Property Owner:

I have reviewed a letter dated December 13, 1989, and revisions to
that letter also dated December 13, 1989 and December 19, 1989 for
the above site. Your proposal for backfilling is acceptable with
the stipulation that there is access to excavate along the west
wall in the future after the lateral extent of the contamination
has been defined.

If you have any gquestions, please contact me at 415/271-4320.

rry/ Seto
enior HazMat Specialist

LS :mam

cc: Rafat A. Shahid, Assistant Agency Director, Alameda County

Department of Environmental Health

San Leandro Fire

Dan Sullivan, City of San Leandro

@il Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer and
Environmental Protection Division

RWQCR

Charlene Williams, DHS

Jeff Lucas, H & H Environmental

Tom Thomas, Lasley's

Files



ALAMEDA COUNTY .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Ro249\

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Program
80 Swan Way, Rm. 200

' . Qakland, CA 94621
Decemher 11, 1989 (415)

Maskell Land Dovelopment
14500 E, 14th Strecct
S8an Lecandro, CA 94078

RE: Lasley's Truck Stop, 1946 David St., San Leandro, CA 94578

Dear Preperty Owner!

I have reviewed your proposcd work plan dated October 4, 1989, and
the addendum dated November 21, 1989, that was prcparcd by H & H
Environmental Secrvices for the above site. It has becn acccepted.

If you have any questions, pleasc contact mo at, 271-4320.

Sinccre

Larry Scto, Scnior
Hazardous Materials Spcocialist

L$:mnc

ccl San Leandro Fire .
Dan Sullivan, City of San Lecandro
Gil Jemscn, Alamcda County District Attorncy, Consumcr and

Environmental Protection Agency
RWQCB

Doug Krause, DOHS

Rafat Shahid, Assistant Agcncy Director, Environmental Health
Files



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Direcior

R02%8|

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Certified Mail # 062 128 071 Hazardous Materlals Program
80 Swan Way, Rm. 200
Cakland, CA 94621
August 30, 1989 {415)

Maskell Land Development
14500 E. 14th Street
San Leandro, CA 94578

RE: Lasley's Truck Stop, 1946 Davis St., San Leandro, CA 94577

Dear Owner:

On August 28, 1989, Larry Seto from our office, inspected the tank pit
excavation at the above site with Mr. Tom Thomas, Manager, Lasley's
Truck Station. The excavation area must be secured with a fence or

other type of barrier to prevent any individuals or vehicles from
entering the area. :

In additidn, an environmental consultant should be contacted to
commence a site investigation/remediation at the above site.

The soil removed during the excavation must be tested to determine
whether it is hazardous in accordance to Title 22, Article II, Cali-
fornia Code of Regulations and disposed of at the proper landfill.

Please submit to this office within fifteen days of the receipt of
this letter, the name of your environmental consultant and the

expected date an investigative/remediation plan will be submitted to
this office.

S8incerely,

A SLad

Rafat' A. 8hahid, Chief,
Hazardoug Materials Program

RAS:LS:mnc

cc: Dan Sullivan, City of San Leandro
Chief McCammon, San Leandro Fire :
Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer and
- Environmental Protection Agency
RWQCR
Doug Krause, DOHS
Larry Seto, Alameda County Hazardous Materials
Files




ALAMEDA COUNTY , '
HEALTH CARE SERVICE

AGENCY
- DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Direclor

Roo¥81

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

L s o . Hazardous Materials Program
Certlfl_ed Mail # P 833 981 478 : B0 Swan Way, Rm. 200

Cakland, CA 84621
{415)

July 7, 1889

Maskell Land Development
14500 E. 14th Street
S8an Leandro, CA 94578

RE: Lasley's Truck Stop, 1946 Davis St., San Leandro, CA 94577

Dear Sir/Madam:

We were informed on June 29, 1989 by Matt minter of Minter and Fay
Construction Company that 2,100 ppm {Diesel) and 1,500 ppm (Diesel)}
were detected in the soil samples under the two underground tanks that
were removed on May 25, 1989, at the above site.

Section 25189.5(a), Health & Safety Code, Chapter 6.95, prohibits
_ the disposal of a hazardous waste at an unau-
thorized point.

Section 66328(7)(&), california Code of Regulations, Title 22,
states, "if corrections are needed, the ope-
rator shall provide to the Department, a.
written plan of correction which states the
actions to be taken and the expected dates of
completion”.

" please submit to this office within thirty (30) days of the receipt of
this letter your plan of the receipt of this letter your plan of
correction. Your plan shall included, but shall not be limited to:

1. A copy of your laboratory results for all sample taken during
the removal of the underground tank

2. A check made payable to "County of Alameda" for $498.00 as a
deposited/refund service fes

3. Method to be used to determine the lateral and vertical ektent
of the contamination :




. | | . - Ro2%81 |

Certified Mail # P 833 981 478
Maskell Land Development

14500 E. 14th Street

San Leandro, CA 94578

July 7, 1989
Page 2 of 2

4. Your EPA identification number
5. Name of your licensed hazardous waste hauler

6. Name of your disposal facility

A copy of your completed manifest must also be submitted to this
office. '

If you have any questions, please contact Larry Seto, Senior Hazardous
Materials Specialist, at 271-4320.

Sincerely,

P A-Shb)
Rafat A. Shahid, Chief,
Hazardous Materials Program

RAS:LS:mnc

cc: @il Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer and
Environmental Protection Agency
Regional Water Quality Control Board
Doug Krause, DOHS
"~ Guy Pelham, 8an Leandro Fire
Larry Seto, Alameda County Hazardous Materials Program
Files




DATE:
T
FROM:

SUBJ:

. | 1946 Davia ot Son Leandro

RoF¥8 |

ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY

MEMORANDUM

February 15,‘1989

Larry Seto and Ed Howell
L4

Rafat A. Shahid/ Kﬁff

Meeting with San Leandro Fire Dept. - 557-3315

Kindly attend a meeting with Chief Bill McCammon and
Inspector Techman, from San Leandro Fire Dept., on
Thursday, February 23, 1989, at 10:00 a.m.

Chief, McCammon reguested this meeting to discuss under-—
ground tank clean-up protocols and future cooperation
between the County and City of San Leandro.

One of the sites to be discussed will be Lasley Truck
Stop.

mnc

ce: Files



